House Concurrent Resolution No. 80

100TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

INTRODUCED BY REPRESENTATIVE ROSS.

5273H.01I

DANA RADEMAN MILLER, ChiefClerk

WHEREAS, the Hazardous Waste Management Commission of the State of Missouri
is required under sections 260.380 and 260.475 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri to complete
a comprehensive review of the fee structure of hazardous waste management fees and
promulgate by regulation a rule adopting any updated fees based on its comprehensive review;
and

6

WHEREAS, on August 30, 2019, the Hazardous Waste Management Commission filed
with the Secretary of State a proposed amendment to 10 CSR 25-12.010 Fees and Taxes; and

9

WHEREAS, the proposed amendment to 10 CSR 25-12.010 increases the fees to generators of hazardous waste beyond the level that the General Assembly considers to be fair and reasonable; and

13

WHEREAS, sections 260.380 and 260.475 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri permit the General Assembly to disapprove, within the first sixty days of the regular session, the promulgated fee changes:

17

18 **NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the members of the House of 19 Representatives of the One Hundredth General Assembly, Second Regular Session, the Senate 20 concurring therein, hereby disapprove of the new fees and taxes contained in the proposed 21 amendment to 10 CSR 25-12.010 and provide that the Hazardous Waste Management 22 Commission shall continue to use values set forth in the most recent preceding regulation 23 promulgated under sections 260.380 and 260.475 of the Revised Statutes of Missouri; and

24

HCR 80

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Clerk of the Missouri House of
 Representatives be instructed to prepare a properly inscribed copy of this resolution for Governor
 Mike Parson and the Missouri Hazardous Waste Management Commission.